reassignment/release for that academic year. Exempted are those reassignments made for non-project-
based reasons (i.e. medical accommodation, personal, disciplinary).  

3. The AEe offered the full reassignment/release will, with acceptance, be appointed to a temporary one 

hundred seventy-five (175) day AEe position at the annual contract rate in workload Category H. 
Extensions to this assignment, when authorized, will be at the non-instructional hourly rate.  

4. The full reassignment/release is for a maximum of one (1) year and may be renewed if appropriate.

[...]

regarding such assignment shall be referred to the Joint Executive Committee.  

Article 4 - Workload and Terms of Employment 

25 

D. This section does not preclude voluntary assignments. 

Section 8 - Contractual Days 

A. The number of contracted days for annually contracted AEes shall be one hundred seventy-five (175) as 
scheduled in the approved college calendar. Scheduling of such days shall be approved by the Board of 
Trustees.  Additional calendars may be approved for non-traditional programs.  

B. The one hundred seventy-five (175) day assignment for AEes may be different than those days in the 

academic calendar upon mutual agreement between the AEe and the College President. 

C. In departments such as Nursing where state legislation, professional licensing, or curriculum requirements

[...]

98 minutes per class for 7-week schedules, and 86 minutes per class for 8-week schedules. 

Section 9 - Academic Calendar 

The academic calendar will be developed by mutual agreement between Spokane Colleges and AHE provided 
that the days of instruction range from one hundred sixty-five (165) to one hundred sixty-seven (167), that the 
legal holidays be observed, and that all parties agree that all classes must meet according to the official final 
exam schedule. When a quarter includes a Campus/Faculty Development Day, the purpose of said day shall be 
for departments to do department work.